Designation: F2785 – 09´1 An American National Standard
Standard Specification for
Polyamide 12 Gas Pressure Pipe, Tubing, and Fittings1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation F2785; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year of
original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval. A
superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
´1 NOTE—Table 1 was editorially revised in March 2010.
1. Scope

specified outside diameter of the pipe, in inches, by the
minimum specified wall thickness, in inches. The standard
dimension ratio (SDR) is a common numbering system which
is derived from the ANSI preferred number series R 10.
3.9 toe-in, n—a small reduction of the outside diameter at
the cut end of a length of thermoplastic pipe.
4. Requirements for Materials
4.1 General—The polyamide material used to make pipe
and fittings shall be virgin or reworked material (see 4.5 ) and
shall have a Plastics Pipe Institute (PPI) long-term hydrostatic
design stress and hydrostatic design basis rating as determined
per PPI TR3 and PPI TR4.
4.2 Classification—Polyamide materials suitable for use in
the manufacturing of pipe and fittings under this specification
shall be classified in accordance with Classifications D4066
and D6779, as shown in Table 1.
4.3 Short- and Long-Term Properties—Polyamide pipe and
fittings shall be made from a PA material which also satisfies
the combinations of short- and long-term property require-
ments shown in Table 2.
4.4 Resistance to Rapid Crack Propagation (RCP) for
Materialsl—The material classification (formulation) used in
the manufacture of pipe and fittings under this specification
shall be tested for resistance to failure by RCP in accordance
with 6.7. The data obtained shall be made available upon
4 Available from American National Standards Institute (ANSI), 25 W. 43rd St.,
4th Floor, New York, NY 10036, http://www.ansi.org.
5 Available from Standardization Documents Order Desk, DODSSP, Bldg. 4,
Section D, 700 Robbins Ave., Philadelphia, PA 19111-5098, http://
6 Available from International Organization for Standardization (ISO), 1, ch. de
la Voie-Creuse, Case postale 56, CH-1211, Geneva 20, Switzerland, http://
7 Available from Plastics Pipe Institute (PPI), 105 Decker Court, Suite 825,
Irving, TX 75062, http://www.plasticpipe.org.
8 Available from National Fire Protection Association (NFPA), 1 Batterymarch
Park, Quincy, MA 02169-7471, http://www.nfpa.org.
F2785 – 09´1
2
iTeh Standards
(https://standards.iteh.ai)
Document Preview
ASTM F2785-09e1